Total registrations former employees: 20 - update 11-11-2025

Cornel

Thomas

Theo van
Annerie

Marijke

Mariet

Vera

Jan

Greta

Manfred

Gabriélle

Marijke

Piet

Louis

Nelly van den
Chrit

Sjra

Jeremy

Matth

Balan
Breems
Brussel
Claus
Dieleman Geurten
Direcks
Dihring
Engelen
Hendrix
Heydolph
Janssen
Klaassen
Lamberiks

Maessen de Sombref

Munckhof
Nijskens
Theunissen
Turner
Ubachs

Total registrations alumni: 400 - update 11-11-2025

Joseph van der
Vic

Bernard

Raimond

Hans van
Alex

Wim

Bram

Albert van der
Willem

Roland de
Mart

Jos

Arie de
Geer

Henk

Ellen

Ria

John

Margreet

Jojo

Hanneke van den
Leo

Pieter van der
Bert van
Philip van der

Put
Willems
Grimmelt
Zuure
Holten
Veldman
Stratingh
Bosshardt
Vlies
Hundscheid
Vries
Drissen
Vandewall
Jong
Schakel
Weijnen
Goorden - van Wijk
Bielderman
Roks
Leenders
Mulder
Brand
Kicken
Hoog
Horck
Heijden

1961
1964
1964
1967
1967
1969
1970
1974
1974
1975
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1981
1981



Fabian
Ad
Willem
Malou
Harry
Wim
Marcel
Breg
Henk
Jacinto
Alco
Henk
Aty
Joyce
Birgitte
Prof. Dr. Jan
Ellen
Charles
Edward
Ingrid
Roel
Ghislaine
Jos
Coen
Erik
Désirée
Olivier
Antoine
Gerben
Tjalda
Harold
Marja
Tanja
Jeanine
Marjolein
Carin
Andreas
Peter
Peter
Martine
Eric
Jules
Martijn
Véronique
Arco
Marianne
Caroline
Robert

van
van der

van

van

de

de
van

van
van der
de

van

van der

van
van

Fagel
Ommen
Vloed
Beekman
Tongeren
Dupont
Vos

Baars

Klijn
Holten
Bakker
Bruin
Boers
Wijntje-Cox
Heijnen
Cobbenhagen
de Hondt
Wijnen
Mutsaers
Beneken
Hondt
Esch - Timmermans
Sweers
Neervoort
Beer
Teunissen
Akkerman
Esch
Molen
Vries
Wijnands
Mollen
Kraayenhof
Schaik
Ramselaar
Veders
Oerlemans
Ingels
Vorm
Goyarts - Leenders
Andersen
Rijnierse
Boon
Kessel
Noppen
Ottemann
Roesink
Teulings

1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989



Dauphine
Els

Frank
Mark
Annemarie
Wolter
Rene
Marielle
Ankie
Patricia
Lisette
Yvette
Anne-Marie
Ineke
Marieke
Rose
Claudine
Lidwien
Rob

Tom
Evalin
Raymond
Rixt
Robert
Jeroen
Cathelijne
Nicole
Judith
Leonie
Robert
Karin
Marc
Marion
Judith
Marieke
Frank
Sacha
Rody
Anita
Birthe
Lucie

Ilse
Cindy
Giuseppe
Anne-Marije
Catrien
Lia

Hans

van
de

van

de

van

van

van

van

van

van

van

van den

van der
van
van

van der

van

van

Noordanus
Bouman - Bruijsters
Donker

Dinther

Bruin

Gerungan

Erk

Willems

Akkerman - Doesburg

van Os

Reus - Schornagel
Nieuwenhuis
Weenink
Vreugdenhil
Vrijenhoek
Teunissen

Vlaar

Appels

Puffelen

Zegers
Rensink-van Tienen
Hattem

Puffelen - Dijkstra
Melaard

Eijsten

Hal - Knipping
Donkers

Molen - Heemert
Maas

leperen

Beekman
Roekens
Groeneveld
Wolting - van Hout
Fizaan

Eeden

Bouwman

Rovers

Jagt

Meegeren

Eijk

Siewers

Burg - Bolleboom
Patacca

Goch

van der Westen
Wildeman

Goch

1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994



Martijn

Charles van
Saskia

Sandra van
Shannon

Karen

Martijn ten
Ruben

Maurits van
Martine

Trudy

Stan

Madelon van
Joan van
Vita

Sylvie van
Melanie Ann

Ingrid

Robert de
Saskia

Maarten

Robert de
Eveline de
Camille

Mandy

Hans

Fabienne

Marein

Mira

Heleen

Nathalie

Maarten

Joscha

Robin van der
Esther Van

Rene
Mark
Mariet
Wilfried
Randi
Jan
Camiel
Marc
Joost
Jeroen
Vanessa

Davy
Armand

Mulder
Goch
Buitendijk
Ravenzwaaij
Heinrichs
Rosier - Brattinga
Have
Spronk
Zwol

Voorn

Beks
Broecheler
Overbeek
Houdenhoven
Vervoorn
Luijk
Anderson
Urli

Koning
Klaasen
Nooyen
Koning

Wit
Verhagen
Portzgen
Stoffels
Reuneker
Borgdorff
Knols

Ruys
Roosdorp
Dekker
Rietbroek
Schuyt
Gastel - Nouwens
Schers
Steinfelder
Niesen
Ekkers
Sieverink
Meddens
Tonnaer
Fleskens
Tibosch
Jansen
Meeuwenoord
Schoon
Hameleers

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998



Marc

Maya

Erik van de
Bart van den
John van der
Dennis van
Mats

Katinka

Joyce

Jill

Karin

Dirk

Jesse

Charlotte

Desiree vanden
Amine

Richard

Babisch

Ellen

Floor

Denise van der
Astrid

Eva van der
Lisa

Tessa

Dominique

Linda

Ingrid

Linda

Lonneke

Inez

Iris

Casimir

Gitty

Mandy

Bart-jan

Corine

Thijs de
Kelly

Olaf

Jan

Cinto

Susan

Guus

Gerlof

Thais H.

Marjolein

Niels

Taheij
Theunissen
Langemheen
Hombergh

Pol

Rijen

Lodder

Haeck - Lemmen
Cransveld-Goos
Pooters

van der Ceelen-van Grootel
Beljaarts
Hagenbeek
Leenders
Goorbergh
Akkaya

Haeck

Ghitti

Koningen
Kersten-Mulder
Meer - le Febre
Faassen

Poel - Sluiter
Hulskamp - van der Lingen
Visic-Schmitz
Hut - Castermans
Hundersmarck
Jaspers

Houben

Kerr - Verhaegh
Neefjes - Beunen
Gbémez Hernandez
Stahlecker
Pregers

Bouw

Schuthof

Bollen

Kort

Habets

Laurs

Smeets

Gersie

Wanders

Mihl

Bos

Alves de Oliveira
Peerboom
Bertschat

1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005



Malou
Krista
Sheron
Elsa

Iris

Kim
Wijnand
Gert-Jan
Paul
Sara
Maarten
Mariétte
Vera
Angelique
Rianne
Boudewijn
Willemijn
Camille
Gert-Jan
Sjoerd
Willem
Hendrik Jan
Renee
Denise
Jorien
Daria
Bart
Marja
Yvette
Pim

Britt

Alan
Maarten
Marina
Marian
Martijn
Thomas
Denise
Kimberly
Naima
Esther
Olivier
Sophia
Sophie
Angela
Ivo

Arjen
Marjolein

van

van

de
van het
van't

den

de

van

de

van

van de

van

van

Meuffels

Dam - van Qyen
Beusen

Luijten

Lochem -van der Lichte

Smolenaars
Noordhoek
Lochem
Grootings
Milani

Rie

Kaar
Hoofd
Meijers
Kasper
Smals
Hertog
Oostwegel
Jong
Coenders
Overakker
Rinsum
Visser - Hendriks
Schrama
Eliéns
Doets
Jurgens
Faitas

Sas

Hooge
Hendrix
Bondi
Geuns
Hommersom
Ven
Husmann
Run

Trum

Mast
Schaik
Prax
Clement
Psaltakis
Sadek

van Gemert
Damkot
Elijzen
Harder

2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013



Jacobine
Koen
Tom
Maxime
Yves
Elke

Rik
Daniel
Maartje
Lisa
Nadine
Daphne
Jonne
Inge
Savannah
Tetske
Lisette
Vera

Evy

Iris
Sabrina
Vivianne
Inge
Eline
Esther
Wout
Maaike
Naomi
Mariélle
Myrthe
Kirsten
Matthijs
Julia
Frederique
Jesse
Maartje
Michelle
Laura
Steven
Elke
Karlijn
Elisa
Emma
Anne
Sha
Matt
Mathijs
Sophie

van

den

van

de

van

van der

van

de
van

van

Pistol-Hardeman
Hendrikx
Rademaker
Engelschman
Hameleers
Laarhoven
Alink
Winkhold
Sodenkamp
Rengshausen
Winkhold - Kottering
Timmers
Ouden
Jacobs
Kosten

Loon

Haan
Amsterdam
Gulikers
Rijnierse
Cobben - Bdsch
Heidendaal
Lodewijkx
Rewinkel
Crum
Witteveen
Erve

Schats
Wensveen
Ceelen
Nooijen-Wijntje
Rens
Steenhuisen
Bouwman
Schipper
Verbruggen
Wit

Gastel

Post
Heijneman
Soentjens
Heemskerk
Eltink
Bottjer
Kerner

Flipse
Breukers
Nooten

2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020



Leo

Freek

Annabel de
Thomas van
Armando

Aniek van
Melloney

Elke

Jeannot de
Luna

Berbel

Jordy

Silke

Bas

Laura

Raoul

Fleur

Iris

Elisa de
Santusha

Koen van der

Nina

Anna
Stefan
Marissa van
Aafke

Lars

Koen

Youri
Charlotte
Antonia
Elina
Anne-Geertje
Fleur

Lars
Dieuwe
Esmée

Lea

Igor

Tomke
Valentina
Julian

Elio

Jesper
Leander
Christianne
Simon
Riangelo

Braak
Joosten
Ruiter
Kempen
Vermeulen
Nostrum
Boersma
Boersma
Boer
Jacobs
Boymans
Priem
Leenders
Kuiper
Laheij
Hendriks
Husken
Voerman
Ridder
Felipa
Sluis
Hermanussen
Flynn
Vermeulen
Thoor
Goetheer
Peters
Overes
Langeweg
Caris
Wirtz
Veelenturf
Slop
Melaard
Aelfers
Beekelaar
Alings
Albertini
Huisintveld
Krug
WieBmeier
Goote
Nieuwland
Hahnraths
Staal
Poels
Verrijn Stuart
Servanie

2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024



Daniél
Diego
Philip
Jonah

Groot Koerkamp
Giani

Melaard
Malefason

2024
2024
2025
2025



